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43. Internationales Hi-Point Meeting
Zürich, 22. - 23.3.2025

Event 22 Women, 400m Medley Open
23.03.2025 - 15:50 Results
Schweizerrekord 4:45.12 VAN BERKEL, Martina Eva LIMM Rio (BRA) 06.08.2016
Meetingrekord 4:51.51 VAN BERKEL, Martina GER Zürich 28.02.2016
Sieger 2024 4:58.96 LÖHR, Kay-Lyn SUI Zürich 17.03.2024

HiPoint Limite : 5:50.50

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

1. LOEHR, Kay-Lyn 08 Schwimmclub Meilen 4:59.00 691
50m: 31.09 31.09 150m: 1:46.49 39.75 250m: 3:08.48 42.42 350m: 4:25.16 34.76

100m: 1:06.74 35.65 200m: 2:26.06 39.57 300m: 3:50.40 41.92 400m: 4:59.00 33.84

2. KOCH, Chiara 06 Schwimmclub Uster 5:11.96 608
50m: 31.58 31.58 150m: 1:49.23 40.81 250m: 3:15.02 46.46 350m: 4:37.18 36.13

100m: 1:08.42 36.84 200m: 2:28.56 39.33 300m: 4:01.05 46.03 400m: 5:11.96 34.78

3. HIBBELN, Katharina 05 Schwimmverein St.Gallen-Wittenbach 5:12.41 606
50m: 32.97 32.97 150m: 1:51.05 40.70 250m: 3:14.93 44.40 350m: 4:36.88 37.02

100m: 1:10.35 37.38 200m: 2:30.53 39.48 300m: 3:59.86 44.93 400m: 5:12.41 35.53

4. SCHUMACHER, Noemi 08 Swim Team Lucerne 5:16.02 585
50m: 33.41 33.41 150m: 1:52.26 39.60 250m: 3:18.40 45.52 350m: 4:40.83 36.03

100m: 1:12.66 39.25 200m: 2:32.88 40.62 300m: 4:04.80 46.40 400m: 5:16.02 35.19

5. PETERSDORF, Marielena Sophie 07 Schwimmverein St.Gallen-Wittenbach 5:17.72 576
50m: 32.45 32.45 150m: 1:52.54 41.66 250m: 3:19.08 46.77 350m: 4:42.70 36.99

100m: 1:10.88 38.43 200m: 2:32.31 39.77 300m: 4:05.71 46.63 400m: 5:17.72 35.02

6. SOELLNER, Lilly 11 Schwimmverein St.Gallen-Wittenbach 5:20.23 562
50m: 34.00 34.00 150m: 1:54.29 41.36 250m: 3:21.28 46.78 350m: 4:45.95 37.28

100m: 1:12.93 38.93 200m: 2:34.50 40.21 300m: 4:08.67 47.39 400m: 5:20.23 34.28

7. ZWICKY, Cornelia 01 Schwimmclub Uster 5:21.09 558
50m: 31.85 31.85 150m: 1:50.47 41.92 250m: 3:18.71 46.52 350m: 4:44.44 38.54

100m: 1:08.55 36.70 200m: 2:32.19 41.72 300m: 4:05.90 47.19 400m: 5:21.09 36.65

8. BERNARDON, Anna 11 Limmat Sharks 5:27.32 526
50m: 35.81 35.81 150m: 1:59.21 41.21 250m: 3:25.40 46.13 350m: 4:50.33 38.68

100m: 1:18.00 42.19 200m: 2:39.27 40.06 300m: 4:11.65 46.25 400m: 5:27.32 36.99

9. LIESCH, Fiona 06 Schwimmclub Liestal 5:28.20 522
50m: 34.49 34.49 150m: 1:57.05 42.41 250m: 3:24.93 44.87 350m: 4:49.59 37.95

100m: 1:14.64 40.15 200m: 2:40.06 43.01 300m: 4:11.64 46.71 400m: 5:28.20 38.61

10. MUELLER, Sara 07 Schwimmverein Baar 5:29.28 517
50m: 34.90 34.90 150m: 1:57.90 42.35 250m: 3:28.05 48.49 350m: 4:53.64 35.44

100m: 1:15.55 40.65 200m: 2:39.56 41.66 300m: 4:18.20 50.15 400m: 5:29.28 35.64

11. GIGLIO, Lara 10 Schwimmverein Baar 5:30.24 513
50m: 37.04 37.04 150m: 2:01.48 41.52 250m: 3:28.37 45.94 350m: 4:53.42 38.22

100m: 1:19.96 42.92 200m: 2:42.43 40.95 300m: 4:15.20 46.83 400m: 5:30.24 36.82

12. FREIMANN, Jessica 99 Limmat Sharks 5:32.72 501
50m: 34.02 34.02 150m: 1:58.17 44.21 250m: 3:28.73 46.97 350m: 4:55.34 38.37

100m: 1:13.96 39.94 200m: 2:41.76 43.59 300m: 4:16.97 48.24 400m: 5:32.72 37.38

13. LUDI, Minjia 10 Limmat Sharks 5:33.39 498
50m: 35.32 35.32 150m: 1:58.19 42.57 250m: 3:28.32 48.37 350m: 4:55.91 38.70

100m: 1:15.62 40.30 200m: 2:39.95 41.76 300m: 4:17.21 48.89 400m: 5:33.39 37.48

14. SENDUR, Elin Julia 09 Schwimmverein Baar 5:36.81 483
50m: 34.05 34.05 150m: 1:58.61 44.35 250m: 3:27.86 46.00 350m: 4:56.43 42.23

100m: 1:14.26 40.21 200m: 2:41.86 43.25 300m: 4:14.20 46.34 400m: 5:36.81 40.38

15. WOHLGENSINGER, Florina 10 Schwimmverein St.Gallen-Wittenbach 5:39.06 474
50m: 36.73 36.73 150m: 2:05.64 42.74 250m: 3:34.36 47.55 350m: 5:02.18 39.16

100m: 1:22.90 46.17 200m: 2:46.81 41.17 300m: 4:23.02 48.66 400m: 5:39.06 36.88
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43. Internationales Hi-Point Meeting
Zürich, 22. - 23.3.2025

Event 22, Women, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

16. CEBIC, Andrea 11 SC Buelach 5:39.47 472
50m: 36.39 36.39 150m: 2:05.44 44.09 250m: 3:36.38 48.49 350m: 5:02.92 37.31

100m: 1:21.35 44.96 200m: 2:47.89 42.45 300m: 4:25.61 49.23 400m: 5:39.47 36.55

17. BONKE, Elisabeth 12 Schwimmverein St.Gallen-Wittenbach 5:40.61 467
50m: 37.20 37.20 150m: 2:06.81 44.76 250m: 3:39.23 47.29 350m: 5:04.73 37.41

100m: 1:22.05 44.85 200m: 2:51.94 45.13 300m: 4:27.32 48.09 400m: 5:40.61 35.88

18. WUEST, Aurelia 13 Limmat Sharks 5:42.03 461
50m: 36.06 36.06 150m: 2:05.41 45.56 250m: 3:38.64 47.93 350m: 5:05.50 39.73

100m: 1:19.85 43.79 200m: 2:50.71 45.30 300m: 4:25.77 47.13 400m: 5:42.03 36.53

19. SCHNELLMANN, Aline 11 Schwimmverein St.Gallen-Wittenbach 5:46.20 445
50m: 37.34 37.34 150m: 2:07.09 46.68 250m: 3:38.73 46.35 350m: 5:07.65 40.26

100m: 1:20.41 43.07 200m: 2:52.38 45.29 300m: 4:27.39 48.66 400m: 5:46.20 38.55

20. ECOFFEY, Anine 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 5:47.30 441
50m: 35.74 35.74 150m: 2:07.30 45.73 250m: 3:40.18 46.31 350m: 5:08.76 39.41

100m: 1:21.57 45.83 200m: 2:53.87 46.57 300m: 4:29.35 49.17 400m: 5:47.30 38.54

21. ORTEGA, Emma 11 SC Thalwil 5:56.23 408
*

50m: 36.66 36.66 150m: 2:10.25 48.39 250m: 3:45.11 49.24 350m: 5:16.95 42.49
100m: 1:21.86 45.20 200m: 2:55.87 45.62 300m: 4:34.46 49.35 400m: 5:56.23 39.28

22. TAMAGNI, Elena 11 Lugano Aquatics 5:58.44 401
*

50m: 34.71 34.71 150m: 2:05.89 49.37 250m: 3:44.64 50.93 350m: 5:19.02 41.31
100m: 1:16.52 41.81 200m: 2:53.71 47.82 300m: 4:37.71 53.07 400m: 5:58.44 39.42

23. BAUR, Ann-Sophie 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 6:00.04 395
*

50m: 36.45 36.45 150m: 2:09.45 48.04 250m: 3:47.04 51.32 350m: 5:20.03 40.64
100m: 1:21.41 44.96 200m: 2:55.72 46.27 300m: 4:39.39 52.35 400m: 6:00.04 40.01

24. BACHMANN, Giolina 11 SC Thalwil 6:00.52 394
*

50m: 35.99 35.99 150m: 2:08.50 49.45 250m: 3:47.07 50.70 350m: 5:21.60 43.32
100m: 1:19.05 43.06 200m: 2:56.37 47.87 300m: 4:38.28 51.21 400m: 6:00.52 38.92

DNS MAURI, Aisha 10 Limmat Sharks
WDR PATT, Angelina 05 Schwimmclub Uster
WDR NODARI, Ella 06 Schwimmclub Schaffhausen


